09-01-1998

	FORM PTO-1894	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Pelent and Tragement Office		
و ن	10000404	_Y		
6	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10080424			
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
97	1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
,	Placo Products Company	Name: Placo Corporation Limited		
00	•	Internal Address:		
_		Room 407, Houston Centre		
	·	Street Address: 63 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui Fas		
~	☐ General Partnershin ☐ Limited Partnershin	City: Kawloon, Hong Kony State: ZIP:		
Σ				
	OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ ☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐		
		☐ General Partnership 2 5		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	D Limited Partnership. 2 Corporation-State Hong Keng		
		Other		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
	O Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
	Execution Date: August 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
		1,405,955		
	75/305,162	1,403,133		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
	Name: Raymond Sun			
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
		XX) Enclosed		
		AL ETCIOSEO		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 12420 Woodhall Way			
		8. Deposit account number:		
	7 1 9720			
	City: Tustin State: (A ZIP: 97787			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing info:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	of the original document.	A f		
	Roymond Sun. 1	8-24-98		
	Name of Person Signing	.Signature Date		
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach this: portion			
08/28/1998 DMGUYEN 0	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:		
AL EC-481	Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks		
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	25 00 00	40.00 0P Box Assignments 25.00 0P Westington D.C. 20221		
03 FC1998	15.00 OP Washington, p.S. 20231			
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,			
	and completing and reviewing the sample cover sh	eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate		
	to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office	of information Systems, PK2-1800C; Washington,		
	D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Washington, D.C. 20503.	Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),		
	1			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:
PLACO CORPORATION LIMITED
)
Serial No.: 75/305,162

Filed: June 9, 1997
For: BABY ALIEN BUDDIES
)
Law Office: 107
Examiner: S. Fine
)
For BABY ALIEN BUDDIES
)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sirs:

Placo Corporation Limited, which owns all rights to the aboveidentified trademark application, hereby designates as its domestic representative:

> Placo Toys Incorporated 6055 East Washington Boulevard, Suite 505 Commerce, California 90040 Tel: 213-726-9388

Dated: August 3, 1998

Respectfully submitted:

Douglas Thai

President

Placo Corporation Limited

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of: PLACO CORPORATION LIMITED) Law Office: Not Known
Reg. No.: 1,405,955) Examiner: Not Known
Registered: August 19, 1986))
For: PLACO)))

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Dear Sirs:

Placo Corporation Limited, which owns all rights to the aboveidentified trademark registration, hereby designates as its domestic representative:

> Placo Toys Incorporated 6055 East Washington Boulevard, Suite 505 Commerce, California 90040 Tel: 213-726-9388

Dated: August 3, 1998

Respectfully/submitted:

Douglas Thai President

Placo Corporation Limited

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PLACO PRODUCTS COMPANY, a California corporation with an address at 6055 East Washington Boulevard, Suite 505, Commerce, CA 90040, and former addresses at 6140 South Eastern Avenue, Commerce, CA 90040 and P.O. Box 5505, Gardena, CA 90249 ("PPC"), filed application serial no. 75-305,162 on June 9, 1997 ("the Application") to register the trademark "BABY ALIEN BUDDIES" with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, PPC is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,405,955, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 1986 ("the Registration") for the trademark "PLACO";

WHEREAS, PPC is desirous of assigning the "BABY ALIEN BUDDIES" and "PLACO" trademarks, and the Application and the Registration to PLACO CORPORATION LIMITED, a Hong Kong Corporation having an address at Room 407, Houston Centre, 63 Mody Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("PCL"), and PCL is desirous of acquiring these marks and the Application and the Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. PPC hereby assigns unto PCL all right, title and interest in and to the "BABY ALIEN BUDDIES" and "PLACO" trademarks, and the above identified Application and Registration thereof, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by the "BABY ALIEN BUDDIES" and "PLACO" trademarks.

1

- 2. In consideration for the assignment set forth in paragraph 1 above, PCL agrees to pay, and has paid, to PPC a sum of fifty thousand United States dollars (US\$50,000).
- 3. PPC agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application, the Registration, and the "BABY ALIEN BUDDIES" and "PLACO" trademarks, and also to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to transfer, and to evidence, ownership of these trademarks, the Application and the Registration, in and to PCL.
- 4. PPC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all trademark registrations in the United States resulting from the Application to PCL, as assignee of the entire interest.
- 5. PPC hereby covenants that PPC has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that PPC has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

		PLACO PRODUCTS COMPANY
Date:	August 3, 1998	By: John Ming
•	,	Name: Tournest stung
		Title: DICCOCK
		PLACO CORPORATION LIMITED
Date:	August 3, 1998	By:
		Name: 4 (41)
		Title:
		2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 08/26/1998